Saltash Town Council announces the opening of Trackside Café at Saltash Station.

Saltash Town Council are thrilled to announce the appointment of a café operator for the café and waiting room facilities at Isambard House at Saltash Railway Station.

The Town Council welcomes Dawn Couch and her team, known for their fantastic work at the Poolside Café in Saltash Leisure Centre. Dawn has a wealth of business, catering and railway experience and is keen to work in partnership with Saltash Town Council on this new venture.

The Town Council encourages everyone to come for a tempting array of sweet treats, homemade cakes, and a variety of hot and cold drinks, catering for commuters, day-trippers, workers and station visitors alike.

In addition to the café, the waiting room will be open to all, along with a fully accessible toilet with baby change facilities. Dawn and her team also provide outside catering for weddings, birthday parties, wakes etc. Please contact Dawn directly for more information.

Trackside Café opened on Tuesday 28th May 2024 and will continue to be open Monday to Friday 0645 to 1430. Dawn and her team look forward to welcoming everyone!

Dawn Couch, operator of Trackside Cafe said "I feel privileged to be able to work alongside the Town Council, bringing the train station to life with the opening of Trackside Café. My team and I, are looking forward to providing traveling passengers, local residents and visitors to Saltash, homemade cakes, cookies, tray bake, hot snacks and Cornish Tea and coffee. We also provide outside catering for events. We look forward to welcoming and meeting many people at Trackside Café".

Isambard House has recently been refurbished to provide improved passenger facilities and high quality bookable space for the whole community. The project was undertaken by Saltash Town Council with funding support from Cornwall Council's Local Transport Plan Fund.

The main space at Isambard House is available for hire directly from Saltash Town Council for a variety of users. There is the opportunity to use Trackside Café catering or the Town Council's refreshments to support your booking.

Trackside Café contact details:

Email: tracksidecafesaltash@outlook.com

Tele number: 07917 802 616

Saltash Town Council contact details:

Email: <u>enquiries@saltash.gov.uk</u>

Tele number: 01752 844846

Councillor Julia Peggs, Mayor of Saltash said 'Opening of the Café and Waiting Room at Saltash Station has been an important part of the station refurbishment project. It will provide excellent facilities for rail travellers and local residents alike. We hope it will help to improve public transport connectivity by providing travellers with a space to wait for trains or onward travel".

Be sure to follow us on Facebook at @saltashtowncouncilofficial for the latest updates!

Isambard House is an award winning refurbishment that now provides flexible use space for a wide range of activities. The building has WIFI and an 85inch display. The building has easy access from the national rail network, and is only 5 minutes walk from bus services and car parks. For more information visit www.saltash.gov.uk/facilitiesforhire.php



